POAC FEES Effective 12/5/2022

All fees are subject to change without notice. For information on any additional fees, contact the

POAC Office.

MEMBERSHIP
POAC Membership
Outside U.S.
POAC Junior Membership
POAC Associate Membership (judges, organizations ONLY)

REGISTRATION
Weanlings, ID or Tentative: Jan 1 - Sept 30 of Foaling Year
Oct 1 - Dec 31 of Foaling Year
Registration Yearlings
Registration 2 Years & Older
Change Stallion to Gelding on Registration
Permanent Card
Duplicate Permanent Card
Hardship Registration:
Gelding
Mare
Mare (unknown pedigree)
Stallion
Transfer from Tentative to Permanent
Transfer to ID
Transfer from ID to Tentative or Permanent
Transported Semen Permit
Penalty if Semen Transported Without Permit

TRANSFER FEES
Transfer of Ownership (Regardless of date received)

SHOW FEES
Show Approval Fees:
Regional/Nationally Sponsored Show
Promotional Show
Equine Organization Show
All Other Shows
Regional/National Shows/Congress Performance
Halter Only
National Congress - Three A Shows
Drug Test Fee
National Congress
National Futurities
National Pony Fee (IBC, B&P, Promo, Pony Rama, A Show)
Open Show Affidavit, Equine Organization Show
Master Sheet Missing or Incorrect
Adult Non-Pro (in addition to membership fee)
Postponed Show - Violation of Rule 86
Submit Show Results After 30 Days, Late Fee

$60.00
$100.00
$35.00
$45.00

$35.00
$45.00
$55.00
$75.00
$10.00
$50.00
$30.00

$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$500.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$500.00

$15.00

$70.00
$320.00
$15.00/judge
$60.00/judge
$10.00/pony
$7.00/pony
$15.00/pony

$20.00/pony
$15.00/pony
$7.00/pony/judge
$7.00/pony/judge
$25.00/show
$25.00

$250.00
$350.00/show



OTHER FEES

Duplicate Certificate
Embryo Transfer
Five Generation Pedigree
Genetic Testing
DNA Test Kit
HYPP Test Kit
Parent Verification

LP/PATN1, 5-Panel, Others (see form on website for fees)

Certified LP Fee (includes testing, noted on papers)
Golden Premier Sire/Golden Premier Dam, each
Horseback Riding Program
Lease Filing
Medallion Nomination, each
Name Change
Point Summary, Lifetime (with 2-year detail)
Point Summary, Lifetime
Point Summary, 1 Year
Premier Sire/Premier Dam, each
Progeny Listing
Protest Fee
Proven Producer
Recorded Farm Name or Prefix
Register of Merit (ROM) Awards, each
Halter, Timed, Non Timed, Champion, each
Other Individual Class Awards, each
Reinstatement of Pedigree
Returned Check
Rush Fee (paperwork must be complete)
7 Business Days
8 to 20 Business Days
21 Business Days
Stallion Breeding Report
Late or Amended Stallion Report (additional fee)
POAC Stud Book (per vol.)

$20.00
$100.00
$125.00

$40.00
$50.00
$40.00

$200.00
$35.00
$35.00
$15.00
$30.00
$50.00
$40.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$100.00
$15.00
$25.00

$30.00
$10.00
$15.00
$75.00

$150.00
$100.00

$50.00

$30.00

$15.00

$35.00 plus ship



