POAC FEES Effective 12/5/2022

All fees are subject to change without notice. For information on any additional fees, contact the POAC Office.

MEMBERSHIP
POAC Men

\$60.00
\$100.00
\$35.00
\$45.00

REGISTRATION

Weanlings, ID or Tentative: Jan 1 - Sept 30 of Foaling Year	\$35.00
Oct 1 - Dec 31 of Foaling Year	\$45.00
Registration Yearlings	\$55.00
Registration 2 Years & Older	\$75.00
Change Stallion to Gelding on Registration	\$10.00
Permanent Card	\$50.00
Duplicate Permanent Card	\$30.00
Hardshin Registration:	

Hardship Registration: Gelding

Transported Semen Permit

Mare	\$150.00
Mare (unknown pedigree)	\$100.00
Stallion	\$500.00
Transfer from Tentative to Permanent	\$25.00
Transfer to ID	\$25.00
Transfer from ID to Tentative or Permanent	\$25.00

\$100.00

\$50.00

\$500.00

Penalty if Semen Transported Without Permit

TRANSFER FEES

Transfer of Ownership (Regardless of date received) \$15.00

SHOW FEES

Show Approval Fees:

Regional/Nationally Sponsored Show	\$70.00
Promotional Show	\$320.00
Equine Organization Show	\$15.00/judge
All Other Shows	\$60.00/judge
Regional/National Shows/Congress Performance	\$10.00/pony
Halter Only	\$7.00/pony
National Congress - Three A Shows	\$15.00/pony
Drug Tost Foo	

Drug Test Fee	
National Congress	\$20.00/pony
National Futurities	\$15.00/pony
National Pony Fee (IBC, B&P, Promo, Pony Rama, A Show)	\$7.00/pony/judge
Open Show Affidavit, Equine Organization Show	\$7.00/pony/judge
Master Sheet Missing or Incorrect	\$25.00/show
Adult Non-Pro (in addition to membership fee)	\$25.00
Postponed Show - Violation of Rule 86	\$250.00
Submit Show Results After 30 Days, Late Fee	\$350.00/show

OTHER FEES

Duplicate Certificate	\$20.00
Embryo Transfer	\$100.00
Five Generation Pedigree	\$125.00
Genetic Testing	
DNA Test Kit	\$40.00
HYPP Test Kit	\$50.00
Parent Verification	\$40.00
LP/PATN1, 5-Panel, Others (see form on website for fees)	
Certified LP Fee (includes testing, noted on papers)	\$200.00
Golden Premier Sire/Golden Premier Dam, each	\$35.00
Horseback Riding Program	\$35.00
Lease Filing	\$15.00
Medallion Nomination, each	\$30.00
Name Change	\$50.00
Point Summary, Lifetime (with 2-year detail)	\$40.00
Point Summary, Lifetime	\$25.00
Point Summary, 1 Year	\$15.00
Premier Sire/Premier Dam, each	\$15.00
Progeny Listing	\$15.00
Protest Fee	\$100.00
Proven Producer	\$15.00
Recorded Farm Name or Prefix	\$25.00
Register of Merit (ROM) Awards, each	
Halter, Timed, Non Timed, Champion, each	\$30.00
Other Individual Class Awards, each	\$10.00
Reinstatement of Pedigree	\$15.00
Returned Check	\$75.00
Rush Fee (paperwork must be complete)	
7 Business Days	\$150.00
8 to 20 Business Days	\$100.00
21 Business Days	\$50.00
Stallion Breeding Report	\$30.00
Late or Amended Stallion Report (additional fee)	\$15.00
POAC Stud Book (per vol.)	\$35.00 plus ship